NOTICE OF ELECTION

February 14, 2023 Special Election For the city of North Little Rock, Arkansas

Provided by the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners

BALLOT QUESTION

An increase from the existing three (3) mills tax to the new rate of five (5) mills tax levied on the assessed value of taxable real and personal property in the City of North Little Rock to be used for maintenance and operation of the public libraries in the City of North Little Rock operated by the North Little Rock Public Library System.

- o FOR an increase from the existing three (3) mills tax to the new rate of five (5) mills tax
- AGAINST an increase from the existing three (3) mills tax to the new rate of five (5) mills tax

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 W. Markham St, Little Rock

Tuesday, February 7th to Monday, February 13th

NO WEEKEND VOTING

Hours:

8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

ADDITIONAL EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS *Closed the Monday before Election Day/Hours differ from Main Early Voting

William F. Laman Library

2801 Orange St, North Little Rock

Tuesday, February 7th to Friday, February 10th

NO WEEKEND VOTING

Hours:

10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Glenview Community Center 4800 E. 19th St, North Little Rock

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATIONS

Date: Tuesday, February 14, 2023 **Hours:** 7:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Precinct	Polling Location	Address	City
<i>8</i> *	Hampton Inn of Maumelle	11920 Maumelle Blvd	Maumelle
9	Hampton Inn of Maumelle	11920 Maumelle Blvd	Maumelle
10	Hampton Inn of Maumelle	11920 Maumelle Blvd	Maumelle
11*	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave	N. Little Rock
12	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave	N. Little Rock
13	Sylvan Hills UMC	9921 Hwy 107	Sherwood
14	Levy Baptist Church	3501 Pike Ave	N. Little Rock
15	Greater New Bibleway	1217 W. 22 nd St.	N. Little Rock
16	Argenta Library	420 Main St	N. Little Rock
17	Trinity Lutheran Church	3802 N. Olive St.	N. Little Rock
18	North Heights Recreation Center	4801 Allen St.	N. Little Rock
19	Park Hill Christian Church	4400 JFK Blvd.	N. Little Rock
20	Park Hill Christian Church	4400 JFK Blvd.	N. Little Rock
21	Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Church	5900 JFK Blvd.	N. Little Rock
22	Levy Church of Christ	5124 Camp Robinson Rd.	N. Little Rock
23	Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Church	5900 JFK Blvd.	N. Little Rock
24	North View Missionary	6801 JFK Blvd.	N. Little Rock
25	Sylvan Hills Community Church	8019 Hwy 107	Sherwood
26	Central Baptist Church	5200 Fairway Ave.	N. Little Rock
27	Central Baptist Church	5200 Fairway Ave.	N. Little Rock

33	Sylvan Hills UMC	9921 Hwy 107	Sherwood
48*	Central Baptist Church	5200 Fairway Ave.	N. Little Rock
49	Sherman Park Community Center	624 N. Beech St.	N. Little Rock
50	Rose City Community Center	400 Rose Ln.	N. Little Rock
51	All Souls Church	4601 Walkers Corner Rd.	Scott

^{*}Temporary Polling Location change for this election only

ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin canvassing absentee ballots at 1:30 p.m. on February 14th at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Contact the Circuit/County Clerk for information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location:

Circuit/County Clerk

• <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u> Phone: (501) 340-8336

ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in.

Election Resources:

- Election Commission <u>www.votepulaski.net</u>
- Circuit/County Clerk <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u>

Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:

- January 15th New Registrants and out of State Registrants *weekend or legal holiday deadlines are extended to next business day
- February 10th Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

To view your sample ballot:

Secretary of State <u>www.voterview.ar-nova.org/VoterView</u>

POLL WORKER APPOINTMENTS FOR ELECTION

Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election are posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse eight days before the first day of Early Voting. Any objections to Election Officials must be in writing to the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners, 501 West Markham St, Little Rock 72201, or email pcec@votepulaski.net by 2/6/23.

ARKANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ELECTION LAW HOTLINE PHONE NUMBER: (833) 995-8683

^{**}The publication of this notice was paid for by the Pulaski County Election Department at a cost of \$_____**